

RCS No. 426/2015
Vimalbai Vs. Exe. Engineer.

Order below Exh. 15.
14/02/2017

Perused application and say. Heard both sides. Record shows that there is delay of 438 days. As per ord 8 R. 1 w.s. Can be filed within 30 days but it can not be accepted beyond the 90 days. Admittedly this w.s is at very belated stage.

However considering reason and to grant opportunity to contest suit, ex-parte order can be set aside by imposing heavy cost. Hence exparte order is set aside subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-. Defendant shall comply within 7 days.

Sd/-

(M. S. Borale)

Date:-14/02/2017.

2nd Jt. C. J. J. D. Nilanga.