

ORDER BELOW EXH-35 IN RCS NO.426-2015
CNR-MHLA120019622015

Heard ld. Counsel for plaintiff and defendant and perused the record. The plaintiffs contends that, the defendant has excessively acquired the plaintiffs land of the plaintiffs. The defendant is illegally possessing 19 R land excessively. It is contended by the plaintiff that, the defendant be asked as to whether the defendant is ready to hand over the portion of land excessively possessed by him. The defendant has filed say contending that defendant has not passed the excessive portion of the property. It is noteworthy that, the defendant is denying the alleged excessive possession of the land. The encroachment is yet to be proved therefore, the application in present form filed by the plaintiff is not maintainable therefore, application is rejected. Cost in cause.

Nilanga.

Dated :- 03.02.2020.

Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Nilanga.